2019-21 Msc Batch Feedback Report

Part A : Student Satisfaction Survey (NAAC Questionnaire)

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
17 responses

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

17 responses

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

17 responses

@ 85 to 100%
@® 70t0 84%
@ 551t069%
@ 30t054%
@ Below 30%

@ Thoroughly

@ Satisfactorily

@ Poorly

@ Indifferently

@ Won't teach at all

@ Always effective

@ Sometimes effective

@ Just satisfactorily

@ Generally ineffective

@ Very poor communication
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4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
17 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very good
@® Good

® Fair

@ Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
17 responses

@ Always fair

@ Usually fair

@ Sometimes unfair
@ Usually unfair

@ Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
17 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never




2019-21 Msc Batch Feedback

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students

17 responses

@ Regularly

@ Often
11.8% @ Sometimes

@ Rarely

@ Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

17 responses

@ Significantly
® Very well
© Moderately
@ WMarginally
@ Not at all

9.The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
17 responses

@ Strongly agree
@® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes

17 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

&

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
17 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ | don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications
17 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never
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13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
17 responses

@ Fully

@ Reasonably
@ Partially

@ Slightly

@ Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them
17 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process
17 responses

@ Strongly agree

® Agree

@ Neutral

® Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree
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16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

17 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

) Some what

® Very little

@ Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

17 responses

el

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability kills

to make you ready for the world of work.

17 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Some what

@ Very little

@ Not at all
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19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching

17 responses

@® Above 90%
® 70-89%
© 50 -69%
® 30-49%
@ Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good

17 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —

learning experience in your institution.

» Students interaction and participation, practical experience for
students, changing evaluation tools

» Appoint permanent staffs

» It would be more better if students were given more opportunity to

indulge in practical side of what they study, like field visits and
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internships

Revision of syllabus will be good to include more relevant topics and
studies

Use more experiental learning programs,

Ensuring Life skill training to all students and providing students
exchange programs will be much more effective.

[ am satisfied with present teaching methods.

More of application oriented classes could be included

Provide suitable time to utilize library.

Discussions must be held for the assignments submitted by
candidates.

Facilities could be improved
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Part B

Exit Evaluation Tool (2009)

1. Give your ratings to the changes given below in the following scale

3 -To 2 - 1 —Nil
a Some
great | what
extent
1. Changes in Self Image 11 6 0
2. Changes in self confidence 10 7 0
3. Changes in Academic 12 5 0
Knowledge
4. Changes in General 4 12 1
Knowledge
5. Oral Communication skill in 7 10 0
mother tongue
6. Oral Communication skill in 4 12 1
English
7. Writing skill in mother tongue 3 10 4
8. Writing skill in English 5 12 0
9. Adherence to punctuality 9 8 0
10. Adherence to discipline 10 7 0
11. Adherence to justice 6 9 2
12. Adherence to respect 12 4 1
for others
13. Adherence to hardwork 8 8 1
14. Openness to 4 12 1
criticism/correction

1
m h I
0 L I - = L ]
[ Changes in Acadenmic Knowledge  Oral Communication skillin mother longue  Whiting skill in mother tongue Adherence to punciualty Adherence to justice Adherence la hardwork

hanges in Self Image
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2. My opinion about my achievements/improvements

Statement 3-Toa 2 - 1-
great Some | Nil
extent what

1. T have excelled in whatever i did in Loyola 4 12 1

2. I acquired depth knowledge in my 6 10
discipline

3. I have made use of all opportunities to 6 11 0
develop environmental sensitivity

4. I have tried to become more integrated 8 9 0
and holistic

5. T have acquired concern for less privileged 9 7 1

6. I have taken extra effort to develop my 6 11 0
personality

7. 1 have developed a healthy attitude 6 11 0
towards the opposite sex

8. I have developed the readiness to share 8 8 1
my time/skills and knowledge with others

9. I have learnt to work in teams 9 8 0

10. I have acquired skills to organize 8 8 1
programmes

11. I have volunteered for common 7 9 1
programms

My opinion about my achievements/improvements 3 - To a great extent 2 - Some what 1 - Nil

1
i did in Loyola

| have tried to become more integrated and holistic | have developed a healthy attitude towards the opposite acquired skills to organize pregrammes

N3 EE2

celled in whateve
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3 . Five things that have changed regarding you, which others appreciate

YV V V V

Y

Attitude, confidence, openess, skill, active
Self confidence, self esteem, leadership skill

Open myself up more
The way I look at problems have changed
Cut out toxic people from my life

Presentation skill, self confidence,
Reduced my laziness,
Active participation, public speaking, honesty, caring, leadership

Dedication to the works and critically analysing circumstances or
situations.

Presentation skills
Self esteem, courage, overcoming stage fear, doing presentation

I have improved alot in my confidence level
[ am able share my knowledge with others
I have improved my socializing skills

1) Getting involved in co curricular and cultural activities.
2) Became more involved in class activities.

3) Became more disciplined.

4) Have gained confidence and patience.

5) Became more bold to do difficult tasks.

Confidence

Improved learning skills
Cooperatives
Adjustability
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4. Your opinion about the changes you have experienced in yourself

» Loyola helps me to change in a postive way.

» It teaches me to socialize more..

[ learn to focus on the solutions than problems.

» My teachers helped me a lot in gaining more self awareness. It helped
me in my personal growth and exploring more about myself. It also
helped me in critical analysis of behaviors of others as well as mine

» Become more confident

» Self confidence

» Self realization,trying to understand others feeling rather than judging
them and become much more confident than before

» Speak in front of audience
Self confidence
Self esteem
Wide perspective view

» Stage fear has been reduced and have courage to face anything

» It would be very useful for me in my future life and would be really
helpful for my profession

» 1) Became more hardworking.

2) Have learnt to do things independently.
3) Became more interactive among classmates.
4) Became less concerned about what others say about me.
5) Have learned patience.
> Excellent

» 1.Learnt to organise events
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5. Write out the aspects you dislike in Loyola College

Y Vv

YV V. V V V

Lack of students political participation

Discrimination among departments

As a college, Loyola gives little opportunity to cherish the psychomotor
ability of students. Being a Jesuit institute, it gives little freedom to
the students unlike other colleges and operates much restriction. To
an extent it is ok but youth should be given more voice to express
themselves

There is huge segregation between the departments.

Management system

Partiality, and they don't gave enough time for students to conduct
and prepare for a program thus making the students feel stressed.
Denying the freedom of choice of students and rigidity in rules.
There is no aspects of dislike .

Lack of snacks in college canteen and there is no stationary store.

1) Amount for taking photocopies in college is expensive.

Library is not good

No proper facilities

Not equally treating, partiality for specific departments
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Part - C Infrastructure & Related Services
Rate the following

Very Good | Satisfacto | Not Very
Good ry Satisfact
ory
1) Classroom Facilities 3 10 4 0
2) Library Facilities 4 4 4 5
3) Efficiency and 5 6 6 0
Helpfulness of The
Library Staff
4) Laboratory facilities 2 8 4 3
5) College Office Facilities 8 6 3 0
6) Efficiency and 9 6 2 0
Helpfulness of Office
Staff
7) Toilet Facilities 6 5 5 1
8) Restroom and Waiting 5 6 4 2
Area Facilities
9) Computer and Internet 9 4 4 0
Facilities
10) Sports and Games 2 9 3 3
Facilities
11) Canteen Facilities 1 3 S 8
12) Cleanliness of the 4 4 8 1
Canteen
13) Quality of the Food 1 3 9 4
Served
14) Efficiency and 2 7 7 1
Helpfulness of Canteen
Staff
15) Drinking Water 8 6 3 0
Facilities
16) Medical First- Aid 4 9 4 0
Facilities
17) Neatness and 8 6 3 0
Cleanliness of The
Campus
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18) Seminar and 8 7 2 0
Conference Facilities

19) Recreational 3 6 7 1
Facilities

Any Other Comments/ Suggestions on infrastructure Facilities:

» Loyola provide excellent intellectual and cultural contribution through
different accadamic culture

> It would be better if the classrooms were much more spacious.

Dr. Saji P. Jacob
Principal
Loyola College of Social Sciences
Thiruvananthapuram - 695 017




